
GAME SUMMARY

China (CHN) VS Hong Kong, China (HKG)

Extras:
b lb w nb Penalty

Extra Total 14        
3 2 8 1 0

Total Score 83/9 (20 Over) RR: 4.15

Fall of wickets / 
Scores

1/42 2/57 3/59 4/59 5/67 6/76 7/77 8/77 9/82  

Batsmen out LIU Xiaonan YU Miao ZHANG Mei ZHAO Ning RUAN Xiang
SONG 
Fengfeng

WANG Meng ZHOU Haijie WU Juan  

Overs 10.4 13.6 14.5 14.6 15.7 17.6 18.4 18.5 19.4  

Bowling O M R W NB WD Econ

GILL Kanwardeep Keenu 2.0 0 10 0 0 1 5

AOTA Mariko Tabitha 4.0 0 15 2 0 3 3.75

GIDWANI Ishitaa Anoop 4.0 1 11 2 0 0 2.75

CHAN Ka Ying 2.0 0 9 2 0 0 4.5

CHAN Sau Ha 4.0 0 14 1 0 0 3.5

LI Kai Ling Godiva 4.0 0 19 1 1 1 4.75
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China: 83/9 (20) RR: 4.15

Batting How out Bowler R B 4s 6s SR

HUANG Zhuo       12 15 0 0 80

YU Miao Caught CHAN K         LI 4 8 0 0 50

LIU Xiaonan Bowled   CHAN 13 22 0 0 59.09

WANG Meng Bowled   AOTA 0 2 0 0 0

ZHOU Haijie Bowled   AOTA 0 1 0 0 0

WU Juan Bowled   ISHITAA 0 2 0 0 0

ZHAO Ning Bowled   CHAN K 0 1 0 0 0

HAN Lili       1 1 0 0 100

SONG Fengfeng Bowled   ISHITAA 2 7 0 0 28.57

RUAN Xiang Run Out CHAN   3 3 0 0 100

ZHANG Mei Stumped YIP CHAN K 34 59 0 0 57.63



GAME SUMMARY

China (CHN) VS Hong Kong, China (HKG)

Hong Kong: 79/5 (20) RR: 3.95

Batting How out Bowler R B 4s 6s SR

GIDWANI Ishitaa 
Anoop

Caught ZHOU H YU 2 9 0 0 22.22

AOTA Mariko 
Tabitha

Caught WU ZHOU H 2 9 0 0 22.22

CHAN Sau Ha       1 3 0 0 33.33

CHAN Ka Ying Bowled   WANG 8 12 0 0 66.67

HO Hung Ying       0 0 0 0 0

LAI Wing Ki LBW   HAN 8 18 0 0 44.44

TO Yee Shan       0 0 0 0 0

YIP Sze Wan 
Natural

Bowled   YU 2 12 0 0 16.67

GILL Kanwardeep 
Keenu

      45 57 0 0 78.95

KWOK Lau Ping       0 0 0 0 0

LI Kai Ling Godiva       0 0 0 0 0

Extras:
b lb w nb Penalty

Extra Total 11        
0 1 10 0 0

Total Score 79/5 (20 Over) RR: 3.95

Fall of wickets / 
Scores

1/5 2/25 3/32 4/46 5/73          

Batsmen out
YIP Sze 
Wan Natural

LAI Wing Ki
AOTA 
Mariko 
Tabitha

GIDWANI 
Ishitaa 
Anoop

CHAN Ka 
Ying

         

Overs 1.7 7.8 10.6 14.4 18.5          

Bowling O M R W NB WD Econ

WANG Meng 4.0 0 12 1 0 1 3

YU Miao 3.0 0 16 1 0 2 5.33

WU Juan 4.0 0 13 1 0 1 3.25

HAN Lili 4.0 0 17 1 0 3 4.25

RUAN Xiang 1.0 0 8 0 0 0 8

ZHOU Haijie 4.0 0 12 1 0 2 3

Umpire: RIAZ CHAUDHRY
MUHAMMAD KAMRUZZAMAN

Video Umpire:

Notes: China win by 4 runs

LEDGEND          

R Runs B Balls Faced 4s 4 Runs 6s 6 Runs SR Strike Rate b Bye

lb Leg Bye w Wide nb No Ball O Overs M Maiden Overs R Runs

W Wickets NB No Balls WD Wide Econ Economy Rate    
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